
University of North Florida University of North Florida 

UNF Digital Commons UNF Digital Commons 

Legislation Student Government 

Spring 1-1-2005 

Senate Bill SB-05S-1910 Spring 2005 Elections Validation Senate Bill SB-05S-1910 Spring 2005 Elections Validation 

Student Government Association 
University of North Florida 

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg 

Suggested Citation Suggested Citation 
Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-05S-1910 Spring 2005 Elections Validation" (2005). 
Legislation. 1963. 
https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/1963 

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by 
the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has 
been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an 
authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For 
more information, please contact Digital Projects. 
© Spring 1-1-2005 All Rights Reserved 

http://digitalcommons.unf.edu/
http://digitalcommons.unf.edu/
https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/
https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg
https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sga
https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg?utm_source=digitalcommons.unf.edu%2Fsgaleg%2F1963&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/1963?utm_source=digitalcommons.unf.edu%2Fsgaleg%2F1963&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
mailto:lib-digital@unf.edu
http://digitalcommons.unf.edu/
http://digitalcommons.unf.edu/


Stttdent Governn1e11t 
Ullil·r· rsity of Norf/1 Floridtt 

1 

Whereas: 
3 

4 Whereas: 
5 
6 

7 Whereas: 
8 

9 Whereas: 
10 

11 Therefore: 
12 

1.3 

14 Seat 

15 21 
16 22 
17 23 
18 24 
19 25 
20 26 
21 27 
22 28 
23 29 
24 30 
25 31 
26 32 
27 33 
28 34 
29 35 
30 36 
31 37 
32 38 
33 39 

40 
....,,) 

SB-OSS-1910: Spring 2005 Elections Validation 

The Student Government of the University of North Florida was established to represent 
student concerns in all University wide matters; 

The Student Senate is the legislative body of the University of North Florida's Student 
Government given the responsibility of carrying out such legislative acts that are 
necessary and proper for the Student Body of the University of North Florida; 

The Spring 2005 General Election and Inter-Collegiate Elections, as provided for by the 
Constitution were properly conducted; 

Title VI requires the results of each election be validated at the Senate meeting following 
the elections; 

Let it be enacted that the Spring 2005 General Election and the Inter-Collegiate 
Elections results be validated as written below: 

AT-LARGE (SEATS 21- 40) 

Name Votes 

Abramovic, Christie 855 
Roberts, Aprille 808 
Gismondi, Kelly 803 
Rivera, Angela 797 
Breidenstein, Matt 778 
Lewis, Courtney 767 
Carr, Sammie 760 
Bajere, Ade 755 
Williams, Larry 754 
Caputo, John 752 
Souto, A.J. 709 
McGregor, Beth 708 
Smith,J.T. 687 
Peters, Kyle 683 
Ben-Hamo, Avri 679 
Garnett, Jason 663 
Mitchelson, Blair 651 
Drew, Courtney 621 
Dunmire, Brian 616 
Kimsey, Padrica 613 
Fuller, Jay 567 

0 



~ 
~~ 

SENATE ISIATION 
Student Governtne11t SB-OSS-1910 
u 11 i 1· ~ - r _, i ty ,,.l N,,. t 11 r 1,,. i t1" 

1 SB-OSS-1910: Spring 2005 Elections Validation 

----~2~--------------~ -rrokh,Sarah -5 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
-1c, 

I 
_/ 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 
24 
25 

26 
27 
28 
29 

41 

45 

46 

McCoid, Patrick 554 
Cantwell, Easton 544 
Pierorazio, Frank 534 
Lee, Estelle 526 
Peres, Nick 513 
Rajta, Evanc 505 
Jennings, Joshua 498 
Borras, Kevin 475 
Meiborg, Zachary 425 
Barthelus, Jerry 424 
Chwalisz, Dan 411 
Franzese, Antonio 409 
Hambidge, Andrew 406 
Reeves, K.C. 382 

GRADUATE SEAT (SEAT 41) 

VACANT 

COGGIN COLLEGE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (SEAT 45) 

Howard, Jessica By Acclamation 

COLLEGE OF EDUCATION (SEAT 46) 

Ayers, Kyla By Acclamation 

STUDENT BODY PRESIDENTNICE-PRESIDENT 

Foran, Tom & Callahan, Jared 
Kester, Tom & Crider, Chris 
Medeiros, Travis & Baker, Khorey 
Cassidy, Austin & Covington, Stephen 

850 
657 
542 
225 



1E 110 
Stude11t Govenunent SB-055-1910 
U n i v e r s i t .Y of N o r t lz F l o r i d a 

1 SB-OSS-1910: Spring2005 Elections Validation 

---~ €9N~F.FFBrl9N~~E~N:fRN~--------~--------------------~ 

3 PRESIDENTIAL -POWER OUTSIDE DUVAL COUNTY 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

g 

YES 

NO 

YES 

NO 
'-

1786 81.74% 

399 18.26% 

REFERENDUMS 

REPEALTHESKATEPARK 

1544 68 .62% 

706 31.38% 

STUDENT SENATE ACTION 

Respectfully Submitted: Sen. Alex Koby, ESAC Chair 

Introduced by: Senator Alex Koby, ESAC Chairman 

Senate Action: 27-00-11 

Date: April 4th, 2005 

Signed, ______________ _ 

Charles R. Jordan, Student Senate President 

EXECUTIVE ACTION 

Let it be known that SB-OSS-1910 is hereby 

PASSED I VETOED I LINE-ITEMVETOED 

on this __ day of __ __; 

Signed, ____________ _ 
]em; Watterson, Student Body President 


	Senate Bill SB-05S-1910 Spring 2005 Elections Validation
	Suggested Citation

	UNF Student Government Senate Legislation 2005

