

## University of North Florida UNF Digital Commons

Legislation Student Government

Spring 1-1-2005

### Senate Bill SB-05S-1910 Spring 2005 Elections Validation

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

#### **Suggested Citation**

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-05S-1910 Spring 2005 Elections Validation" (2005). *Legislation*. 1963.

https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/1963

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects.

© Spring 1-1-2005 All Rights Reserved





40

## SENATE LEGISLATION

## SB-05S-1910

* **					
	SB-	05S-1910: Spring 2005 Elections Validation			
Whereas:	The Student Government of the University of North Florida was established to represent student concerns in all University wide matters;				
Whereas:	Government given th	e Student Senate is the legislative body of the University of North Florida's Student vernment given the responsibility of carrying out such legislative acts that are ressary and proper for the Student Body of the University of North Florida;			
Whereas:	The Spring 2005 General Election and Inter-Collegiate Elections, as provided for by the Constitution were properly conducted;				
Whereas:	Title VI requires the results of each election be validated at the Senate meeting following the elections;				
Therefore:	Let it be enacted that the Spring 2005 General Election and the Inter-Collegiate Elections results be validated as written below:				
	AT-LARGE (SEATS 21 - 40)				
Seat	Name	Votes			
21	Abramovic, Christie	855			
		808			
23		803			
24	Rivera, Angela	797			
25	Breidenstein, Matt	778			
26	Lewis, Courtney	767			
27	Carr, Sammie	760			
28	Bajere, Ade	755			
29	Williams, Larry	754			
30	Caputo, John	752			
	Souto, A.J.	709			
	McGregor, Beth	708			
	Smith, J.T.	687			
	Peters, Kyle	683			
		679			
		663			
		651			
	•	621			
39	Dunmire, Brian	616			
	Whereas: Whereas: Whereas:  Therefore:  Seat  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29	Whereas: The Student Government student concerns in all Whereas: The Student Senate is Government given the necessary and proper for the Spring 2005 General Constitution were properties. Title VI requires the rest the elections;  Therefore: Let it be enacted the Elections results be various AT-LARGE (SEATS 21 Seat Name  Abramovic, Christie Roberts, Aprille Gismondi, Kelly Rivera, Angela Breidenstein, Matt Lewis, Courtney Carr, Sammie Bajere, Ade Williams, Larry Caputo, John Souto, A.J.  McGregor, Beth Smith, J.T.  Peters, Kyle Ben-Hamo, Avri Garnett, Jason Mitchelson, Blair Drew, Courtney			

613

567

Kimsey, Padrica

Fuller, Jay



# SENATE LEGISLATION

## SB-05S-1910

1		SB	-05S-1910: Spring 20	005 Elections Validation			
2		Farrokh, Sarah	556				
3		McCoid, Patrick	554				
		Cantwell, Easton	544				
4 5		Pierorazio, Frank	534				
6		Lee, Estelle	526				
7		Peres, Nick	513				
8		Rajta, Evanc	505				
9		Jennings, Joshua	498				
10		Borras, Kevin	475				
11		Meiborg, Zachary	425				
12		Barthelus, Jerry	424				
13		Chwalisz, Dan	411				
14		Franzese, Antonio	409				
15		Hambidge, Andrew	406				
15		Reeves, K.C.	382				
./							
18		GRADUATE SEAT (SEAT 41)					
19	41	VACANT	VACANT				
20		COGGIN COLLEGE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (SEAT 45)					
21	45	Howard, Jessica	By Acclamation				
22		COLLEGE OF EDUCATION (SEAT 46)					
23	46	Ayers, Kyla	By Acclamation				
24 25		STUDENT BODY PRI	TUDENT BODY PRESIDENT/VICE-PRESIDENT				
26 27 28 29		Kester, Tom & Crid Medeiros, Travis &	Foran, Tom & Callahan, Jared Kester, Tom & Crider, Chris Medeiros, Travis & Baker, Khorey Cassidy, Austin & Covington, Stephen				



# SENATE LEGISLATION SB-05S-1910

1			SB-05S-1910: Spring 2005 Elections Validation								
2		0	CONSTITU	JTIONAL AMENDI	MENT			0	5 40 5		
3	æ		PRESIDEN	TIAL POWER OUT	TSIDE DUVAL	COUNTY	* *				
4		YES	1786	81.74%							
5		NO	399	18.26%							
6			REFEREN	DUMS							
7	g.		REPEAL T	HE SKATE PARK			*				
8		YES	1544	68.62%							
9		NO (	706	31.38%							
										×, ,	

#### STUDENT SENATE ACTION

Respectfully Submitted: Sen. Alex Koby, ESAC Chair
Introduced by: Senator Alex Koby, ESAC Chairman
Senate Action: 27-00-11
Date: April 4th, 2005
Signed, \_\_\_\_\_

Charles R. Jordan, Student Senate President

#### **EXECUTIVE ACTION**

	Let it be known that SB-05S-1910 is hereby	
PA	ssed / Vetoed / Line-Item Vetoe	D
	on this day of,	
Si	gned,	_
	Jerry Watterson, Student Body President	